



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 47184 of 2024

Rohit Alias Bittu

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Amul Kumar Tyagi, Mohammad Zakir
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Keshari Nandan Singh

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. This is the second bail application filed on behalf of the applicant.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to explain the fact whether any bail application/writ etc. is pending before the Supreme Court or disposed of by the Supreme Court against the order of this court dated 02.09.2024 passed in Criminal Misc. Bail Application No.27783 of 2024 rejecting the bail application of the applicant, or not by means of affidavit
3. Connect and list alongwith the record of Criminal Misc. Bail Application No.27783 of 2024 on **17.03.2026**.

(Santosh Rai,J.)

February 17, 2026

Ankit.