



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 47184 of 2024

Rohit Alias Bittu

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Amul Kumar Tyagi, Mohammad Zakir
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Keshari Nandan Singh

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. The Learned counsel for the applicant prays for a short time to file a supplementary affidavit bringing on record the current status of the trial including the statement of witnesses that may have been recorded till date.

2. List on 22.05.2026.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

May 7, 2026
Sachin